1000 Base SFP Optics – Data Sheet 1
DATA SHEET
1000 BASE-X SFP
HIGHLIGHTS
Extreme Networks® pluggable optics
provide physical layer connectivity for
optical-port modular switch IO blades
and optical-port stackable switches.

1000 Base SFP Optics – Data Sheet 4
 Ordering Information
PART NUMBER NAME DESCRIPTION
10051H 1000BASE-SX SFP 1000BASE-SX, SFP, Hi, MMF (850nm wavelength) up to 550m, 1.25Gbps, LC connector
10052H 1000BASE-LX SFP 1000BASE-LX, SFP, Hi,  SMF (1310nm wavelength) up to 10km, 1.25Gbps, LC connector
10053H 1000BASE-ZX SFP 1000BASE-ZX, SFP,  Hi, SMF (1550nm wavelength) up to 80km, 1.25Gbps, LC connector
10056H 1000BASE-BX-D SFP 1000BASE-BX-D, SFP, Hi,  SMF (1490nm TX/1310nm RX wavelength) up to 10km, 1.25Gbps, LC connector
10057H 1000BASE-BX-U SFP 1000BASE-BX-U, SFP,  Hi, SMF (1310nm TX/1490nm wavelength) up to 10km, 1.25Gbps, LC connector
10060 100FX/LX1000 SFP SFP, Dual-Speed 100FX/1000BASE-LX, SFP (1310nm wavelength) up to 2km MMF (100FX, 125Mbps)/10km
SMF(1000BASE-LX, 1.25Gbps), LC connector. Requires MCP and 6dB Attenuator for 100FX-MMF operation.
10063 100FX SFP 100BASE FX,  SFP, MMF (1310nm wavelength) up to 2km, 125MbpsX10, LC connector
10064 1000BASE-LX100 SFP 1000BASE-LX100, SFP,  SMF (1550nm wavelength) up to 100km, 1.25Gbps, LC conector
Service Ordering Information:
SERVICE PART
NUMBER
SERVICE NAME SERVICE
SUFFIX
PRODUCT PART
NUMBER
US LIST PRICE EMEA LIST
PRICE
APAC LIST
PRICE
SAM LIST PRICE
97000-10053H EW Software and
TAC-10053H
-10053H 10053H $195 $225 $215 $215
97001-10053H EW Extended
Warranty-10053H
-10053H 10053H $230 $265 $255 $255
97004-10053H EW NBD AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $310 $355 $340 $340
97005-10053H EW 48hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $275 $315 $305
97007-10053H EW 4hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $435 $500 $480
97008-10053H EW 4hr On-Site-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $545 $625
97011-10053H EW NBD Onsite-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $370 $425
95504-10053H PW NBD AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $310 $355 $340
95505-10053H PW 48hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $275 $315 $305
95507-10053H PW 4hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $435 $500 $480
95508-10053H PW 4hr On-Site-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $545 $625
95511-10053H PW NBD Onsite-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $370 $425
95600-10053H PWP Software
and TAC-10053H
-10053H 10053H $195 $225 $215 $215
95601-10053H PWP Extended
Warranty-10053H
-10053H 10053H $230 $265 $255 $255
95604-10053H PWP NBD AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $310 $355 $340
95605-10053H PWP 48hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $275 $315 $305
95800-10053H PWL Software
and TAC-10053H
-10053H 10053H $195 $225 $215
95804-10053H PWL NBD AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $310 $355 $340
95807-10053H PWL 4hr AHR-
10053H
-10053H 10053H $435 $500
97000-10056H EW Software and
TAC-10056H